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Network for a Healthy California

Bay Area Region

Counties: Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin,

San Francisco, San Mateo, and Santa Clara
Santa Clara County Public Health Department
1400 Parkmoor Avenue, Suite 120B

San Jose, CA 95126

Contact: Pamela Harter

Phone: (408) 793-2718

Fax: (408) 793-2731

Email: pamela.harter@phd.sccgov.org

Central Coast Region

Counties: Monterey, San Benito, and Santa Cruz
Monterey County Health Department

632 E. Alisal

Salinas, CA 93905

Contact: Lupe Covarrubias-Martinez

Phone: (831) 796-2873

Fax: (831) 757-3286

Email: covarrubiasl@co.monterey.ca.us

Counties: Fresno, Kern, Kings, Madera,
Mariposa, Merced, and Tulare

Central Valley Health Network

1987 N. Gateway, Suite 101

Fresno, CA 93728

Contact: Norma Vail

Phone: (559) 255-4300

Fax: (559) 251-1383

Email: nvail@cvhnclinics.org

Web Address: www.cvhnclinics.org

Desert Sierra Region
Counties: Riverside and San Bernardino
San Bernardino County Department of
Public Health

Contact: Leticia S. Allen

351 North Mountain View Avenue

San Bernardino, CA 92415-0010
Contact: Leticia S. Allen

Phone: (909) 387-6851

Fax: (909) 387-6899

Email: lallen@dph.sbcounty.gov

Web Address: http://sbcounty.gov/eatwell

® Gold Country

® Central Coast
Region

Gold Coast
Region

@ Los Angeles
Region

@ Orange County Region
@® San Diego and

Imperial

Counties: San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara,

and Ventura

Ventura County Public Health
2323 Knoll Drive, Suite 322
Ventura, CA 93003

Contact: Mary Arevalo

Phone: (805) 677-5255

Fax: (805) 677-5220

Email: mary.arevalo@ventura.org

Central Valley Region

Web Address: www.goldcoastnetwork.org

Gold Country Region

Counties: Alpine, Amador, Calaveras, El Dorado,
Mono, Placer, Sacramento, San Juaquin, Solano,
Stanislaus, Sutter, Tuolumne, Yolo, and Yuba
Health Education Council

3950 Industrial Blvd., Suite 600

Sacramento, CA 95691

Phone: (916) 556-3344 ext. 126

Contact: Aide Silva

Fax: (916) 446-0427

Email: asilva@healthedcouncil.org

Web Address: www.healthedcouncil.org

Los Angeles Region

County: Los Angeles

U.C. Cooperative Extension, Los Angeles
County

4800 Cesar E. Chavez Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90022

Contact: Alejandrina Orozco

Pone: (323) 260-3829

Fax: (323) 881-1951

Email: orozco@ucdavis.edu

Web Address: http://celosangeles.ucdavis.edu

Orange County Region
County: Orange

Community Action Partnership of Orange
County

7180 Lampson Avenue

Garden Grove, CA 92841

Contact: Maria Rosas

Phone: (714) 899-3684 ext. 5311

Fax: (714) 899-3824

Email: mrosas@capoc.org

Web Address: www.capoc.org

San Diego & Imperial Region
Counties: Imperial and San Diego

U.C. San Diego, Community Pediatrics

4305 University Avenue, Suite 590

San Diego, CA 92105

Contact: Ana Goins-Ramirez

Phone: 619-681-0684

Fax: (619) 681-0666

Email: agoinsramirez@ucsd.edu Rev. 5/5/10
Web Address: www.sd5aday.org




